N64W23760 Main Street
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089
Phone (262) 246-5200

FAX (262) 246-5222

Email: info@Uvillagesussex.org
Website: www.villagesussex.org

VILLAGE
OF

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2024
SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2" FLOOR
N64W23760 MAIN STREET

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance &
Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information about a subject
which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time. Notice of Village
Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting:
Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the Village Board members may be
making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.)

1. Roll call.

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting
November 5, 2024.

Consideration and possible action on November Check Register and P-card Statement.
Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases.
Consideration and possible action on recommendation for Financial Advisor.

Future Topics

N o 0o~ w

Adjournment
Chairperson
Benjamin Jarvis

Jeremy Smith
Village Administrator

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through
appropriate aids and services. For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. Main Street
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VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN

Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of
November 5, 2024

1. Roll Call
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:11p.m.

Members present: Trustees Scott Adkins, Anthony LeDonne, Stacy Riedel, and Member Michael Carlson
Absent: Trustee Benjamin Jarvis

Also present; Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, and members of the public.

A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting.

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes

A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to approve the September 3, 2024 meeting minutes as presented.
Motion carried 4-0

3. Comments from Citizens
None

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of an Operators License
for Chloe Tonn. Motion carried 4-0

5. Check Register and P-card statements:
A motion by Carlson, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Check
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,459,110.63. Motion carried 4-0

6. Ace Hardware Purchases
A motion by Adkins seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the August Ace
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $473.75. (LeDonne abstained) Motion carried 3-0

7. Ordinance 894, Repealing and Recreating Section 4.02 entitled Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented

Malt Beverages

A motion by Adkins, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of Ordinance 894, An

Ordinance repealing and recreating Section 4.02 Entitled Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Mal Beverages.
Motion carried 4-0

9. Adjournment
A motion by Adkins seconded by Carlson to adjourn the meeting at 6:26p.m. Motion carried 4-0

Respectfully submitted,
Jennifer Moore
Clerk/Treasurer



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals
Nov-2024

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular $ 149,547.45
Second Pay Period - Regular + Board 3 159,535.05
Third Pay Period - Regular $ -
3 .
Total Payroll $ 309,082.50
Check Register (11/01/24 - 11/30/24) $ 804,097.73 (less Ace Hardware)
Grand Total $ 1,113,180.23

https://villagesussexgcc.sharepoint.com/sites/Finance/Shared
Documents/Finance/Users/Donna/FORMS/Disbursement Summary 11/27/2024



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE

Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

Page: 1
Nov 27, 2024 07:43AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Vendor.Vendor number = {<>} 2
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Issue Date  Check Number

Merchant Name

Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title
11/12/2024 20671 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - WPRA CONFERENCE 82.00- 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
11/12/2024 21053 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX CARAME 100.00- 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/06/2024 21060 AMERIGRAPHICS - ACH 6X9 SPONSORSHIP ENVELOPES 235.00 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
11/08/2024 21060 AMERIGRAPHICS - ACH INSPECTION FORMS & APPROVED LABELS 295.00 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/06/2024 21061 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE 381.24 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
11/06/2024 21061 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 501.51 100-16110 Inventory
11/06/2024 21062 FAMILY STRONG INC. - ACH SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS 9/24-10/8/2024 783.75 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/06/2024 21063 HEINEN, BENJAMIN - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - UW - MADISON BACKFLOW 537.50 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
11/06/2024 21064 HELLER SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC SAFE SITTER ESSENTIALS W/CPR 552.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/06/2024 21065 HERC RENTALS - ACH SCISSCR LIFT - SPOOKY 1,162.55 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/06/2024 21066 JF AHERN COMPANY - ACH FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - PHPL 240.00 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/06/2024 21066 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - PSB 55.00 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 21066 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - PSB 205.00 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 21066 JF AHERN COMPANY - ACH FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - CC 510.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 21067 LIEDTKE, CHRISTINE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - ROSTERS & SPO 35.64 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
11/06/2024 21068 NASSCO INC. - ACH RESTROOM CLEANER 90.80 100-55200-000-298 Contract-Misc Sanitation
11/06/2024 21069 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,823.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
11/06/2024 21069 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 61.892 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/06/2024 21070 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY - ACH 3RD QTR 2024 - LIBRARY PAYMENT 188,349.75 100-55110-000-795 Library Payment
11/06/2024 21070 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY - ACH 3RD QTR 2024 - CAPITAL ITEMS 12,500.00 100-57610-000-820 Improvements
11/06/2024 21070 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY - ACH 3RD QTR 2024 - DUE TO VILLAGE 43,5647.88- 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/06/2024 21071 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC - ACH 4 TIRES - BALANCE & SPIN #59 711.92 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/06/2024 21072 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS UNION DUES - NOVEMBER 2024 801.54 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
11/06/2024 21073 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH REDFORD HILLS S/D - PROF. SERV. 9/7-10/4/202 4,346.85 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
11/06/2024 21074 STROBL, SECRET - ACH REIMBUSEMENT - WWOA EXPENSES 260.20 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
11/06/2024 21075 SUPPLY ZONE LLC CLEANING SUPPLIES 406.88 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 21076 WOLF PAVING CO., INC - ACH 2023 ROAD PROGRAM - FINAL PAYMENT 72,566.49 410-57331-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/14/2024 21077 BADGER STATE WASTE LLC - ACH BIOSOLIDS HAULING TO FIELD 76,521.60 620-53610-300-430 Sludge Hauling Expenses
11/14/2024 21078 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - WPRA CONFERENCE 82.00 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
11/14/2024 21078 BERRES, THCMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX CARAME 100.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/14/2024 21079 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE - MOWERS 213.60 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
11/14/2024 21079 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER FUEL CIL - LYONS BLDG 712.30 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/14/2024 21079 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 335.39 100-16110 Inventory
11/14/2024 21079 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE 532.28 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
11/14/2024 21080 FAMILY STRONG INC. - ACH SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS 10/22-11/5/2024 712.50 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE
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Check Issue Date

Check Number

Merchant Name

Description

Amount

Invoice GL Account

Invoice GL Account Title

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
1111412024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024

21081
21082
21083
21084
21084
21084
21085
21086
21086
21087
21088
21088
21088
21088
21089
21089
21089
21080
21081
21092
21092
21093
21094
68427
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429
68429

GRAINGER - ACH

HAWKINS INC - ACH

HELLER SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
INFOSEND INC - ACH

INFOSEND INC - ACH

INFOSEND INC - ACH

MERKEL, JACOB - ACH
REINDERS - ACH

REINDERS - ACH

PILOT LIGHT GREEN

AZONE, MANGANESE SULFATE

SAFE SITTER ESSENTIALS W/PED CPR

UB PROCESSING - SEPT 2024

UB PROCESSING - SEPT 2024

UB PROCESSING - SEPT 2024
REIMBURSEMENT - WATER SAFETY SEMINAR
NAILS

FILTER, PIN

RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH

ENGINE 2971 REPLACED VDR UNIT
NOV 2024 CLOUD SERVICES
NOV 2024 CLOUD SERVICES
NOV 2024 CLOUD SERVICES
NOV 2024 CLOUD SERVICES

SJE RHOMBUS

SJE RHOMBUS

SJE RHOMBUS

E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER
HAWKINS INC - ACH

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH
REINDERS - ACH

WI ELEVATOR INSPECTION INC. - ACH

AARONIN STEEL SALES INC.

FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTC PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES
FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES

RAS PUMP 3 REPL PARTS

RAS2 PUMP REPL - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
REBUILD RAS 2 PUMP -EQUIPMENT REPL
DIESEL GASOLINE

AQUA HAWK - WWTP

DEFERRED COMPENSATION

DEFERRED COMPENSATION

ORANGE MARKER

ELEVATOR INSPECTION - LYNWOOD L/S
ALUMINUM SHEET - CHILI COOK OFF
OIL FILTER

RETURN OIL FILTER

HANDLE, WASHBRUSH

BATTERIES, CORE DEPOSIT & REFUND
OIL FILTER, OIL

OIL FILTER, OIL

AIR FILTER

CONNECTOR

OIL FILTER

OIL FILTERS, OIL

OIL FILTER

BATTERY, CORE DEP & RETURN
BATTERY, CORE DEP & RETURN
BATTERY, CORE DEPOSIT

CORE DEPOSIT RETURN

BATTERY, CORE DEP & RETURN

85.80
6,266.17
368.00
670.06
669.87
669.87
188.08
145.50
82.28
2,479.33
2,017.90
585.52
562.37
142.25
6,587.35
2,448.13
465.00
687.50
18,171.60
61.92
1,823.23
120.00
120.00
300.00
7.46
7.46-
32.49
476.04
67.08
45.18
26.41
12.79
14.20
110.08
7.46
150.65
50.12
174.38
18.00-
147.65

620-110-46412
610-53700-000-631
100-55350-000-140
610-53700-000-903
620-53610-100-215
640-53650-000-310
610-53700-000-930
100-55200-000-391
100-55200-000-240
100-52200-000-244
100-51430-000-397
610-53700-000-923
620-53610-100-212
640-53650-000-340
620-53610-300-248
620-18716
620-18716
100-16120
620-53610-300-411
100-14500
100-21520
100-53311-000-230
620-110-46412
100-51410-000-180
100-53311-000-244
100-53311-000-244
100-53311-000-244
100-52200-000-244
620-53610-100-330
100-55200-000-240
100-52200-000-244
100-53311-000-244
620-53610-100-330
100-52200-000-244
100-53311-000-244
100-52200-000-244
100-53311-000-240
610-53700-000-933
610-53700-000-933
100-53311-000-240

Sewer--Other Governments
Treatment-Chemicals
Program Instructors
Accounting Supplies & Expenses
Accountant

Office Supplies

Misc General Expenses
Baseball Diamonds
Maint--Equipment
Maint--Vehicle

Licensing Costs

Outside Services Employed
Qutside Services

Data Processing Services
Maint--General Plant

Const In Progress - Sewer Proj
Const In Progress - Sewer Proj
Diesel Inventory

Phosphorus Removal Chemical
Due from Haass Library

North Shore Withheld
Maint--Street Materials
Sewer--Other Governments
Human Resources Expense
Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle

Transportation
Maint--Equipment
Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle

Transportation

Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle

Maint--Vehicle
Maint--Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Transportation Expenses
Maint--Equipment

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE
Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

Page: 3
Nov 27, 2024 07:44AM

Check Issue Date Check Number

Merchant Name

Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title
11/06/2024 68429 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BATTERY, CORE DEP & RETURN 156.38 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/06/2024 68429 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES OIL, FUEL AND AIR FILTERS 116.31 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/06/2024 68429 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BATTERIES, CORE DEP & RETURN 325.36 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/06/2024 68430 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES INC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING - PW 345.00 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 68431 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W255N6693 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/06/2024 68431 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W228N7755 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/06/2024 68432 HELM SERVICE RTU #1 VFD REPLACED-THE GROVE 1,890.00 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/06/2024 68433 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,165.51 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
11/06/2024 68433 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 308.41 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 5.44 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 31.06 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 11.65 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 5.44 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 3.11 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 11.65 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 5.44 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 3.88 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VCS AP 31.07 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 20.19 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 20.19 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68434 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS CHECKS-VOS AP 6.21 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
11/06/2024 68435 KATHLEEN A DOWNEY DBA: CHAIR & GENTLE YOGA - OCT 2024 2024 400.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/06/2024 68436 SOULFUL LEADERSHIP LLC TEAM TRAINING - HIGH PERFORMING TEAMS 1,000.00 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
11/06/2024 68437 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OCC BD REF:N55W24204 PEPPERTREE DR, SU 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/06/2024 68437 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OCC BD REF:W256N6637 BEAVER CREEK LN, S 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/06/2024 68438 TOWN OF LISBON 3RD QTR 2024 - WASTE HAULERS 640.85 620-125-46414 Other Sewer Services (Hauling)
11/06/2024 68439 WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COUNTRY ACTUATOR SWITCH 22,70 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/06/2024 68440 WPRA - NEW MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL CA 150.00 100-16210 Prepaid ltems
11/06/2024 68441 WRWA CONSOLIDATED SAFETY TRAINING - JM 96.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
11/14/2024 68442 A TIME FOR ME MUSIC MAKERS & MORE 11/1/2024 308.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/14/2024 68443 AL MOROS LAWN CUTTING LAWN CUTTING OCT 2024 350.00 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/14/2024 68444 JEST, ANNINA REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE MUSIC 6.75 100-55350-200-380 DANCE Expenses
11/14/2024 68445 SB2021 LLC LUNCH - BUS TOUR 12/7/2024 VILLAGE OF SUS 691.20 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
11/14/2024 68446 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W252N6572&W252N6568 ASPEN L 500.00 100-23230 QOccupancy Deposits
11/14/2024 68446 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W254N6674 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/14/2024 68447 HELM SERVICE BOILER #1 FAN MOTOR FAULT - CIVIC CENTER 839.50 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/14/2024 68447 HELM SERVICE CIRCULATING PUMP BAD GASKET - CIVIC CENT 1,356.95 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/14/2024 68448 HUMANE ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY 2025 SERVICE AGREEMENT 3,738.90 100-16210 Prepaid ltems
11/14/2024 68449 J&J MASONRY & CONCRETE, LLC VISTA RUN PARK - CONCRETE WORK 17,500.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
11/14/2024 68450 LAKE COUNTRY FCOTBALL CLUB REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date Check Number

Merchant Name

Description

Amount

Invoice GL Account

Invoice GL Account Title

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
1111412024
1111412024
11114/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024

68451
68452
68453
68454
68454
68454
68455
68456
68457
68458
68459
68460
68461
68462
68463
68463
68463
68464
68465
68465
68466
68466
68466
68466
68467
68468
68468
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279
800279

LAMERS BUS LINES INC.
MEYER, MINDY

PFEIFER, JASON D DBA:
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW

PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW

PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW

RIES GRAPHICS LTD

SIMES, SHARON
KWIATKOWSKI, SUE

THE DISC GOLF EXPERIENCE
TIM O'BRIEN HOMES
TRI-COUNTY WATERWORKS ASSOC.
UNIVERSAL TRANSPORTATION
UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD
VISU-SEWER INC.
VISU-SEWER INC.

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970
WRWA

MISSION SQUARE

MISSION SQUARE

SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

OLSEN SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCCINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
SALS PIZZA SUSSEX

SALS PIZZA SUSSEX
COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL
NELSON BROS POWER CENTER
AMZN MKTP US

CELLAR DISTRICT 12/7/2024

WATER SOFTENER REPL REBATE

RESET OPENER MOTOR, STRAIGHTEN OPENE
ICE - JC SAMPLES

FOOD - RECAP MTG - SPOOKY

SUPPLIES - CHILI COOKOFF

2024 WINTER/SPRING ACTIVITY GUIDE

REFUND - DEPOSIT

REFUND - DEPOSIT

REFUND - DEPOSIT

OCC BD REF:NB5W25567 BEAVER CREEK LN, S
REGISTRATION - JM, BH, JB CHRISTMAS MEETI
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CC TO POTAWATO
WASHOUT CONCRETE - WELL 5

HOT SPOT - ARMORY PK

HOT SPOT - MADELINE PK

HOT SPOT - PK GARAGE

NOV 2024 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT
SANITARY SEWER MAINTENANCE CLEANING
STORM SEWER CATCH BASIN CLEANING
BACKGROUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

CONSOLIDATED SAFETY TRAINING-JM

DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
DIGITAL ADAPTERS

DIGITAL ADAPTERS

BLACK 12" GLOVES

SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER
SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5

SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5

SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4

SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 &7
